SYMBOL: RC10-4U-280GG
EAN: 5903351262705
Purpose
STALFLEX's Hanging cabinet is a perfect solution
for installation, organization and storage of:
•  IT equipment,
•  monitoring devices,
•  alarm systems,
•  TV networks,
•  local LAN networks,
• all the other devices in non-standard housings
  and in any complexed configuration.
Additional info.
Mounting place in upper and lower part of the
RACK cabinet suited for fan installation, which
allows additional heat dissipation from the
interior.
Easy to break-off cable gland located on the
top and bottom of the RACK cabinet.
Mounting holes allow a solid mounting with
the use of expansion plugs.
Safe and solid patent lock with two keys.
The door opening angle is approx. 180°.
The product is pre-assembled - ready to use right
away after unboxing.
Technical data
Colour/ RAL
Light grey/ RAL 7035
Material
Cold-rolled metal sheet DC01, 0,8 mm thickness
Tempered glass ANTISOL 0,4 mm
Door type
With glass
Packaging dimensions
325 x 245 x 280 mm
2,80 kg / 3,00 kg
Weight (net/ gross)
Purpose
for interiors, IP20
External dimensions
320 x 240 x 280 mm
Stalflex Sp. z o.o. |ul. Piaskowa 134A | 97-200 Tomaszów Mazowiecki
majewski@stalflex.pl www.stalflex.pl784 066 203
RACK cabinet 10” 4U
280mm
glass-grey
Stalflex Sp. z o.o. |ul. Piaskowa 134A | 97-200 Tomaszów Mazowiecki
majewski@stalflex.pl www.stalflex.pl784 066 203
SYMBOL: RC10-4U-280GG
EAN: 5903351262705
Technical
drawing
RACK cabinet 10” 4U
280mm
glass-grey
A
External dimensions
320 x 240 x 280 mm